
By:AAPowell S.B.ANo.A763

(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA23,A2021; MarchA11,A2021,

read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation;

AprilA14,A2021, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9,

Nays 0; AprilA14,A2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

NicholsAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SeligerAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

AlvaradoAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BlancoAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HancockAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HinojosaAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

KolkhorstAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PerryAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

WestAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the creation of the urban air mobility advisory

committee.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASubchapter A, Chapter 21, Transportation Code,

is amended by adding Section 21.004 to read as follows:

Sec.A21.004.AAURBAN AIR MOBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE. (a)

The commission shall appoint an advisory committee to assess

current state law and any potential changes to state law that are

needed to facilitate the development of urban air mobility

operations and infrastructure in this state.

(b)AAThe commission shall appoint to the advisory committee

members to represent:

(1)AAdiverse geographic regions of the state;

(2)AAstate and local law enforcement;

(3)AAthe urban air mobility industry;

(4)AAtransportation experts;

(5)AAlocal governments; and

(6)AAthe general public.

(c)AAThe advisory committee shall:

(1)AAhold public hearings in locations across the state

or via electronic means; and

(2)AAreceive comments through an Internet website, by

mail, and by other methods, if appropriate.

(d)AANot later than September 1, 2022, the advisory committee

shall report to the commission and to the members of the legislature

the committee’s findings and recommendations on any changes to

state law that are needed to facilitate the development of urban air

mobility operations and infrastructure.

(e)AAThe advisory committee is abolished and this section

expires January 1, 2023.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect immediately if it receives

a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as

provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this

Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this

Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1-44

1-45

1-46

1-47

1-48

1-49

1-50

1-51

1-52

1-53

1-54

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=21.001&Date=4/14/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=21&Date=4/14/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=CN&Value=3.39&Date=4/14/2021

