1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	By: Powell S.B. No. 763 (In the Senate - Filed February 23, 2021; March 11, 2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation; April 14, 2021, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; April 14, 2021, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
$1-7 \\ 1-8 \\ 1-9 \\ 1-10 \\ 1-11 \\ 1-12 \\ 1-13 \\ 1-14 \\ 1-15 \\ 1-16$	YeaNayAbsentPNVNicholsXSeligerXAlvaradoXBlancoXHancockXHinojosaXKolkhorstXPerryXWestX
1 - 17 1 - 18	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$1-19 \\ 1-20 \\ 1-21 \\ 1-22 \\ 1-23 \\ 1-25 \\ 1-26 \\ 1-27 \\ 1-28 \\ 1-29 \\ 1-30 \\ 1-32 \\ 1-32 \\ 1-33 \\ 1-35 \\ 1-37 \\ 1-38 \\ 1-37 \\ 1-38 \\ 1-39 \\ 1-42 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-44 \\ 1-45 \\ 1-47 \\ 1-48 \\ 1-49 \\ 1-55 \\ 1-52 \\ 1-53 \\ 1-55 \\ $	<pre>relating to the creation of the urban air mobility advisory committee. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Subchapter A, Chapter 21, Transportation Code, is amended by adding Section 21.004 to read as follows: Sec. 21.004. URBAN AIR MOBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE. (a) The commission shall appoint an advisory committee to assess current state law and any potential changes to state law that are needed to facilitate the development of urban air mobility operations and infrastructure in this state. (b) The commission shall appoint to the advisory committee members to represent: (1) diverse geographic regions of the state; (2) state and local law enforcement; (3) the urban air mobility industry; (4) transportation experts; (5) local governments; and (6) the general public. (1) hold public hearings in locations across the state or via electronic means; and (2) receive comments through an Internet website, by mail, and by other methods, if appropriate. (1) Not later than September 1, 2022, the advisory committee shall report to the commission and recommendations on any changes to state law that are needed to facilitate the development of urban air mobility operations and infrastructure. (e) The advisory committee is abolished and this section expires January 1, 2023. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this Act dakes effect September 1, 2021.</pre>

-54

* * * * *